

Erste Grantika Advisory, a.s.

Jánská 448/10 602 00 Brno

Tel.: +420 515 917 666 Fax: +420 515 917 660

E-mail: <u>praskova@grantika.cz</u> Vyřizuje: Ing. Bc. Iveta Prášková

In Brno 17, 9, 2019

Participant:

PICO INTERNATIONAL LLC (DMCC BRANCH)

e-mail:

anush.rao@ae.pico.com

P00013

SUPPLIER SELECTION DECISION

to a service contract named:

"Developing SANS SOUCI VIII's Export Opportunities"

134/2016 Coll., on Public Procurement (hereinafter referred to as "ZZVZ") and in accordance with the Rules for the Selection of Suppliers File no. MIT 56796/18/61100/61000/501/7 effective as of 10 August 2018 within the project entitled "Development of export opportunities of SANS SOUCI II" cofinanced from the Operational Program Enterprise and Innovation for Competitiveness, Program Marketing, Priority Axis 01.2 "Business development and competitiveness of SMEs", 01_16_047 MARKETING - II. CALL - INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPATION IN EXHIBITIONS AND TRADE FAIRS, project registration number: CZ.01.2.111 / 0.0 / 0.0 / 16 047 / 0008617

Submitter

Business company:

SANS SOUCI, s.r.o.

Headquaters:

Řeznická 656/14, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1

Represented:

Martin Cháb, jednatel

IČ:

272 78 727

DIČ:

CZ27278727

Registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section C, File 118166.

Person representing the contracting authority

Business company:

Erste Grantika Advisory, a.s.

Headquaters:

Jánská 448/10, 602 00 Brno

IČ:

25597001

DIČ:

CZ25597001

Registered in the Commercial Register kept by the Regional Court in Brno, Section B, File 4100

Contact person: Ing. Bc. Iveta Prášková

Telefon: + 420 739 547 265, + 420 515 917 653

Fax: + 420 515 917 660 E-mail: praskova@grantika.cz

In the matter of the tender for the above-mentioned contract, the contracting authority

decided to choose the most advantageous offer

Bussines company: PICO INTERNATIONAL LLC (DMCC BRANCH)

Headquaters: Virgin Islands (American)/Dubai UAE

Company Id No: JLT-67185

Offer no.: 1

Offer price: 32.000 USD without VAT

Justification:

Following the conclusions reached in the assessment of the fulfillment of the conditions of participation, the Commission should have carried out an evaluation of the tenders in accordance with the rules for the evaluation of tenders referred to in Article VI. tender documentation. The bids received should be evaluated by economic advantage on the basis of the lowest bid price. The total bid price without VAT was decisive for the evaluation.

Since the contracting authority received only one tender from **PICO INTERNATIONAL LLC (DMCC BRANCH)**, the commission did not carry out an economic evaluation of the tender, merely finding that the bid received by the tenderer met the contracting authority's requirements and was therefore acceptable and recommended the contracting authority to decide.

The contracting authority agreed with the opinion of the evaluation committee and therefore decided as above.

In accordance with Article XV. the tender documentation reserved the right to publish on the contracting authority's profile the announcement of the selection of the most suitable tender. In such a case, the notices shall be deemed to have been delivered to all tenderers at the time of their publication.

Lessons learned: In accordance with the Rules for the selection of suppliers in the Operational Program Enterprise and Innovation for Competitiveness, no appeal is possible against this decision.

In Prague 18. 9. 2019

SANS SOUCI s.r.o.

Martin Cháb - CEO